Image Study of Corporate Executive Decision Makers--Attachment III

This is a study of corporate executives who are responsible for site
selection for expanding existing businesses or opening new ones. The sample
was drawn from the 1988 edition of Who's Who in Corporate Real Estate. Five
hundred and sixty-nine (569) executives were contacted. The study was done by
telephone with a completion rate of 70 percent. The reports do not say how
manynameswere drawn in order to end up with 569 contacts. The response rate
appears to be calculated only on the numbercontacted and thus may be an

[...]

sample size of 755. The interviews were done by telephone and in person. An
RDDsamplewas used to select householdsbased on the proportionate
distribution of residential householdwithin the sixty-two telephone prefixes
serving the geographically defined area. Seven hundred fifty-five (755)
numberswere computer-generatedthatwere determinedto be households.If a
numberwas not contactedafterten attemptsit was classifiedas a non-working
number.

A shorttelephoneinterviewwas conductedwith an adultinformantin
each householdthat was screenedinto the sample.